It is the Insured Person’s responsibility to maintain all records regarding travel history, age and provide any documents to the 
Administrator, which would verify Eligibility Requirements. 

Period of Coverage: The minimum Period of Coverage under CoverAmerica  plan is five (5) days, maximum Period of Coverage is three 
hundred and sixty-four (364) days.  Coverage can be purchased in a combination of monthly and/or daily periods by paying the appropriate plan 
cost. 

Effective Date of Coverage begins at 12:01 AM North American Eastern Time on the later of the following dates: 
1.  The day after the Company receives Your application and correct premium if application and payment is made online or by fax;

[...]

The moment You depart Your Home Country; or 
4.  The date You request on Your application. 

Expiration Date of Coverage terminates on the earlier of the following: 
1.   Your return to Your Home Country (except as provided under the Home Country Coverage); or  
2.   The expiration of three hundred and sixty-four (364) days from the Effective Date of Coverage; or  
3.   The date shown on the ID card; or  
4.   The end of the period for which plan cost has been paid; or  
5.   The date You fail to be considered an eligible person; or  
6.   The maximum benefit amount has been paid.

[...]

been obtained from the airline. 

Accidental Death & Dismemberment – Benefits shall be paid to You if You sustain an Accidental Injury. The Injury must occur during the Period of 
Coverage and death or dismemberment as a result of that Accident must occur within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of Accident. 
Benefits payable for any such loss shall be in accordance with the following table:  If You incur more than one Loss stated in the following Table as the 
result of one Accident, only the largest amount shall be payable.